The file may be consulted during working hours at the Governor of North-West Region office in
Bamenda, as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the Governor of North-West Region office in Bamenda, as soon as

this notice is published against payment of the sum of 75 000 CFA francs (Seventy Five thousand Francs
CFA), payable at a Public Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the Tender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French In 07 (seven) copies Including 01 (one) original and 06 (six)
copies marked as such, should reach the Governor of North-West Region office In Bamenda, not later than

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables au service du Gouverneur du Nord-Ouest des

Publication du present avis, contre presentation d'une quittance de versement au Tresor Public de la somme
non remboursable de F CFA 75 000 (Soixante-quinze mille Francs CFA).

11. Remise des offres

Cheque offre redigee en fran^ais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplalres dont un (01) original et
six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre receplsse au Bureau du Gouverneur de la
Region du Nord-Ouest au plus tord le^ /p4/2019 d M h 00, heure locale et devra porter la mention